

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rubidoux Area Resurfacing Projects; Pico Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project

Advertised: October 23, 2007 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 9, 2008

PROJECT NOS. X0409 & B7-0771

Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. Riverside, CA 92516	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,098.00	6,098.00
2	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,854.00	3,854.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,014.73	1,014.73
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,385.00	3,385.00
5	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	1,000	10.00	10,000.00	6.05	6,050.00
6	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 CASE B)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,550.00	3,550.00
7	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,069.00	3,069.00
8	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [RECONSTRUCT]	SQFT	350	10.00	3,500.00	13.00	4,550.00
9	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	150.00	150.00	552.00	552.00
10	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)								
ITEMS 1-10						24,150.00		34,872.73

Alternate A				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. Riverside, CA 92516	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	32,611	7.50	244,582.50	2.15	70,113.65
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	200	45.00	9,000.00	40.00	8,000.00
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	4,228	65.00	274,820.00	62.02	262,220.56
14	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	8,570	12.50	107,125.00	7.33	62,818.10
15	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	29,664	1.50	44,496.00	0.71	21,061.44
16	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) [6"]	LF	1,945	6.00	11,670.00	2.00	3,890.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	680	10.00	6,800.00	9.03	6,140.40
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,094	6.00	6,564.00	2.88	3,150.72
19	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	438	20.00	8,760.00	37.40	16,381.20
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B) [MODIFIED]	EA	9	2,000.00	18,000.00	2,290.55	20,614.95
21	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [WHITE EDGE LINE]	LF	1,860	2.00	3,720.00	0.35	651.00
22	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [DOUBLE YELLOW]	LF	10,274	2.00	20,548.00	0.52	5,342.48
23	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING REMOVAL OF 2 TREES AND TRIMMING OF ROOTS]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,060.00	2,060.00
24	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,368.00	3,368.00
25	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,666.00	10,666.00
26	220101	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,091.00	2,091.00
27	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	520.00	520.00
28	120100	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	16,060.00	16,060.00
29	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,710.00	19,710.00
30	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,079.00	15,079.00
31	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	4,815	3.00	14,445.00	1.65	7,944.75
32	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	480	20.00	9,600.00	19.00	9,120.00
33	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	5,004.00	5,004.00
34	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAYS]	SQFT	880	10.00	8,800.00	10.00	8,800.00
35	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,888.00	1,888.00
36	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	9,010	85.00	765,850.00	76.00	684,760.00
SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE A)								
ITEMS 11-36						1,646,980.50		1,267,455.25

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rubidoux Area Resurfacing Projects; Pico Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project

Advertised: October 23, 2007 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 9, 2008

PROJECT NOS. X0409 & B7-0771

Alternate B				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. Riverside, CA 92516	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
37	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	81,842	7.50	613,815.00	2.10	171,868.20
38	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	200	45.00	9,000.00	40.00	8,000.00
39	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	16,620	65.00	1,080,300.00	62.00	1,030,440.00
40	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	8,570	12.50	107,125.00	7.33	62,818.10
41	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	1,970	2.00	3,940.00	1.14	2,245.80
42	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) [6"]	LF	1,945	6.00	11,670.00	2.00	3,890.00
43	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	680	10.00	6,800.00	8.73	5,936.40
44	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,094	6.00	6,564.00	2.88	3,150.72
45	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	438	20.00	8,760.00	37.43	16,394.34
46	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B) [MODIFIED]	EA	9	2,000.00	18,000.00	2,295.00	20,655.00
47	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [WHITE EDGE LINE]	LF	1,860	2.00	3,720.00	0.35	651.00
48	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [DOUBLE YELLOW]	LF	10,274	2.00	20,548.00	0.52	5,342.48
49	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING REMOVAL OF 2 TREES AND TRIMMING OF ROOTS]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,060.00	2,060.00
50	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,376.00	3,376.00
51	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,666.00	10,666.00
52	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,357.00	1,357.00
53	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	522.00	522.00
54	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	16,060.00	16,060.00
55	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,245.00	20,245.00
56	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,079.00	15,079.00
57	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	8,262	3.00	24,786.00	1.24	10,244.88
58	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	480	20.00	9,600.00	19.00	9,120.00
59	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	5,004.00	5,004.00
60	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAYS]	SQFT	880	10.00	8,800.00	10.00	8,800.00
61	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,888.00	1,888.00
SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE B) ITEMS 37-61						2,020,628.00		1,435,813.92

Alternate C				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. Riverside, CA 92516	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
62	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	83	500.00	41,500.00	442.00	36,686.00
SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE C) ITEM 62						41,500.00		36,686.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-62						3,733,258.50		2,774,827.90
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rubidoux Area Resurfacing Projects; Pico Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project

Advertised: October 23, 2007 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 9, 2008

PROJECT NOS. X0409 & B7-0771

Base Bid					ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878		HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	79,592.50	79,592.50	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	500.00	500.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
5	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	1,000	7.15	7,150.00	5.82	5,820.00
6	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 CASE B)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,720.00	3,720.00
7	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	4,300.00	4,300.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
8	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [RECONSTRUCT]	SQFT	350	8.45	2,957.50	7.75	2,712.50
9	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	150.00	150.00	250.00	250.00
10	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	500.00
SUBTOTAL (BASE BID) ITEMS 1-10						163,150.00		22,902.50

Alternate A					ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878		HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	32,611	2.65	86,419.15	1.85	60,330.35
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	200	95.00	19,000.00	60.00	12,000.00
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	4,228	60.00	253,680.00	62.00	262,136.00
14	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	8,570	10.50	89,985.00	9.00	77,130.00
15	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	29,664	1.50	44,496.00	0.70	20,764.80
16	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) [6"]	LF	1,945	3.00	5,835.00	6.50	12,642.50
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	680	6.75	4,590.00	8.00	5,440.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,094	3.85	4,211.90	2.80	3,063.20
19	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	438	35.00	15,330.00	39.00	17,082.00
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B) [MODIFIED]	EA	9	4,000.00	36,000.00	2,700.00	24,300.00
21	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [WHITE EDGE LINE]	LF	1,860	0.37	688.20	0.34	632.40
22	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [DOUBLE YELLOW]	LF	10,274	0.64	6,575.36	0.50	5,137.00
23	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING REMOVAL OF 2 TREES AND TRIMMING OF ROOTS]	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
24	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
25	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
26	220101	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	500.00	500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
27	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
28	120100	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,523.64	1,523.64	25,000.00	25,000.00
29	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
30	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
31	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	4,815	2.25	10,833.75	1.50	7,222.50
32	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	480	24.50	11,760.00	30.00	14,400.00
33	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
34	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAYS]	SQFT	880	6.15	5,412.00	6.00	5,280.00
35	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	500.00	500.00
36	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	9,010	76.00	684,760.00	83.50	752,335.00
SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE A) ITEMS 11-36						1,293,000.00		1,433,895.75

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rubidoux Area Resurfacing Projects; Pico Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project

Advertised: October 23, 2007 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 9, 2008

PROJECT NOS. X0409 & B7-0771

Alternate B					ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878		HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
37	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	81,842	2.30	188,236.60	1.65	135,039.30
38	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	200	95.00	19,000.00	60.00	12,000.00
39	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	16,620	58.00	963,960.00	61.00	1,013,820.00
40	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	8,570	10.50	89,985.00	9.00	77,130.00
41	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	1,970	1.40	2,758.00	1.00	1,970.00
42	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) [6"]	LF	1,945	3.00	5,835.00	6.50	12,642.50
43	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	680	6.75	4,590.00	8.00	5,440.00
44	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,094	3.85	4,211.90	2.80	3,063.20
45	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	438	35.00	15,330.00	39.00	17,082.00
46	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B) [MODIFIED]	EA	9	4,000.00	36,000.00	2,700.00	24,300.00
47	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [WHITE EDGE LINE]	LF	1,860	0.37	688.20	0.34	632.40
48	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [DOUBLE YELLOW]	LF	10,274	0.64	6,575.36	0.50	5,137.00
49	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING REMOVAL OF 2 TREES AND TRIMMING OF ROOTS]	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
50	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
51	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
52	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
53	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
54	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,147.04	1,147.04	30,000.00	30,000.00
55	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
56	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
57	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	8,262	1.95	16,110.90	1.20	9,914.40
58	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	480	24.50	11,760.00	30.00	14,400.00
59	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
60	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAYS]	SQFT	880	6.15	5,412.00	6.00	5,280.00
61	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	500.00	500.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE B) ITEMS 37-61				1,383,500.00		1,447,850.80

Alternate C					ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878		HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
62	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	83	450.00	37,350.00	280.00	23,240.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE C) ITEM 62				37,350.00		23,240.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-62				2,877,000.00		2,927,889.05
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rubidoux Area Resurfacing Projects; Pico Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project

Advertised: October 23, 2007 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 9, 2008

PROJECT NOS. X0409 & B7-0771

Base Bid					R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856		ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, INC. Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	750.00	750.00	6,097.22	6,097.22
2	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	290.00	290.00	2,029.13	2,029.13
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	290.00	290.00	4,281.34	4,281.34
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,200.00	10,200.00	15,613.73	15,613.73
5	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	1,000	5.30	5,300.00	5.68	5,680.00
6	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 CASE B)	EA	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,377.48	3,377.48
7	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,465.70	1,465.70
8	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [RECONSTRUCT]	SQFT	350	9.40	3,290.00	9.57	3,349.50
9	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	270.00	270.00	159.31	159.31
10	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	430.00	430.00	3,397.54	3,397.54
		SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)						
		ITEMS 1-10				27,220.00		45,450.95

Alternate A					R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856		ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, INC. Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	32,611	3.05	99,463.55	1.96	63,917.56
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	200	23.00	4,600.00	139.47	27,894.00
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	4,228	63.00	266,364.00	63.10	266,786.80
14	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	8,570	12.25	104,982.50	11.07	94,869.90
15	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	29,664	0.70	20,764.80	0.70	20,764.80
16	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) [6"]	LF	1,945	2.00	3,890.00	3.18	6,185.10
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	680	8.40	5,712.00	8.34	5,671.20
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,094	2.70	2,953.80	2.39	2,614.66
19	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	438	40.00	17,520.00	40.41	17,699.58
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B) [MODIFIED]	EA	9	3,500.00	31,500.00	3,377.48	30,397.32
21	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [WHITE EDGE LINE]	LF	1,860	0.50	930.00	0.27	502.20
22	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [DOUBLE YELLOW]	LF	10,274	0.80	8,219.20	0.85	8,732.90
23	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING REMOVAL OF 2 TREES AND TRIMMING OF ROOTS]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	27,803.99	27,803.99
24	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,397.54	3,397.54
25	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	14,187.20	14,187.20
26	220101	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,400.00	6,400.00	29,655.99	29,655.99
27	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	630.00	630.00	1,866.86	1,866.86
28	120100	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	12,667.15	12,667.15
29	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	12,700.00	12,700.00	3,178.75	3,178.75
30	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,189.76	27,189.76
31	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	4,815	1.50	7,222.50	1.54	7,415.10
32	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	480	30.00	14,400.00	25.79	12,379.20
33	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	4,300.00	4,300.00	1,465.70	1,465.70
34	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAYS]	SQFT	880	15.00	13,200.00	6.44	5,667.20
35	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,474.27	1,474.27
36	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	9,010	76.50	689,265.00	76.87	692,598.70
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE A)						
		ITEMS 11-36				1,367,417.35		1,386,983.43

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rubidoux Area Resurfacing Projects; Pico Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project

Advertised: October 23, 2007 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 9, 2008

PROJECT NOS. X0409 & B7-0771

Alternate B					R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856		ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, INC. Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
37	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	81,842	2.40	196,420.80	1.75	143,223.50
38	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	200	23.00	4,600.00	143.14	28,628.00
39	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	16,620	63.00	1,047,060.00	61.30	1,018,806.00
40	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	8,570	12.25	104,982.50	11.07	94,869.90
41	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	1,970	0.77	1,516.90	0.78	1,536.60
42	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) [6"]	LF	1,945	2.00	3,890.00	3.18	6,185.10
43	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	680	8.40	5,712.00	8.34	5,671.20
44	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,094	2.70	2,953.80	2.39	2,614.66
45	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	438	40.00	17,520.00	40.41	17,699.58
46	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B) [MODIFIED]	EA	9	3,500.00	31,500.00	3,377.48	30,397.32
47	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [WHITE EDGE LINE]	LF	1,860	0.50	930.00	0.27	502.20
48	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [DOUBLE YELLOW]	LF	10,274	0.80	8,219.20	0.85	8,732.90
49	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING REMOVAL OF 2 TREES AND TRIMMING OF ROOTS]	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	27,803.99	27,803.99
50	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,397.54	3,397.54
51	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	19,430.93	19,430.93
52	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	6,400.00	6,400.00	59,369.33	59,369.33
53	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	630.00	630.00	1,866.86	1,866.86
54	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	14,085.24	14,085.24
55	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	3,178.75	3,178.75
56	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	5,300.00	5,300.00	27,189.76	27,189.76
57	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	8,262	1.17	9,666.54	1.18	9,749.16
58	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	480	30.00	14,400.00	25.79	12,379.20
59	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	4,300.00	4,300.00	1,465.70	1,465.70
60	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAYS]	SQFT	880	15.00	13,200.00	6.50	5,720.00
61	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	693.68	693.68
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE B) ITEMS 37-61				1,523,601.74		1,545,197.10

Alternate C					R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856		ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, INC. Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
62	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	83	290.00	24,070.00	265.53	22,038.99
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE C) ITEM 62				24,070.00		22,038.99

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-62				2,942,309.09		2,999,670.47
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rubidoux Area Resurfacing Projects; Pico Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project

Advertised: October 23, 2007 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 9, 2008

PROJECT NOS. X0409 & B7-0771

Base Bid					EXCEL PAVING COMPANY Long Beach, CA 90806		IMPERIAL PAVING CO., INC. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	22,600.00	22,600.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
2	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	500.00	500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	27,300.00	27,300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	1,000	10.00	10,000.00	14.00	14,000.00
6	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 CASE B)	EA	1	4,700.00	4,700.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
7	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	4,400.00	4,400.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
8	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [RECONSTRUCT]	SQFT	350	13.50	4,725.00	11.00	3,850.00
9	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	825.00	825.00	60.00	60.00
10	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,130.00	2,130.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
		SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)						
		ITEMS 1-10				80,930.00		37,110.00

Alternate A					EXCEL PAVING COMPANY Long Beach, CA 90806		IMPERIAL PAVING CO., INC. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	32,611	2.40	78,266.40	2.70	88,049.70
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	200	44.00	8,800.00	72.00	14,400.00
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	4,228	54.90	232,117.20	63.00	266,364.00
14	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	8,570	9.30	79,701.00	14.00	119,980.00
15	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	29,664	0.84	24,917.76	0.85	25,214.40
16	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) [6"]	LF	1,945	4.60	8,947.00	7.00	13,615.00
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	680	9.90	6,732.00	10.00	6,800.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,094	2.70	2,953.80	4.50	4,923.00
19	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	438	49.40	21,637.20	38.00	16,644.00
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B) [MODIFIED]	EA	9	3,520.00	31,680.00	3,000.00	27,000.00
21	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [WHITE EDGE LINE]	LF	1,860	0.44	818.40	0.55	1,023.00
22	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [DOUBLE YELLOW]	LF	10,274	0.87	8,938.38	0.75	7,705.50
23	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING REMOVAL OF 2 TREES AND TRIMMING OF ROOTS]	LS	1	9,840.00	9,840.00	500.00	500.00
24	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,980.00	5,980.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
25	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	7,340.00	7,340.00	500.00	500.00
26	220101	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,260.00	3,260.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
27	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,720.00	2,720.00	800.00	800.00
28	120100	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	22,900.00	22,900.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
29	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	23,060.00	23,060.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
30	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	30,020.00	30,020.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
31	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	4,815	1.95	9,389.25	1.80	8,667.00
32	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	480	31.45	15,096.00	28.00	13,440.00
33	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	3,900.00	3,900.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
34	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAYS]	SQFT	880	4.20	3,696.00	4.00	3,520.00
35	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	2,625.00	2,625.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
36	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	9,010	83.80	755,038.00	84.00	756,840.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE A)						
		ITEMS 11-36				1,400,373.39		1,450,485.60

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rubidoux Area Resurfacing Projects; Pico Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project

Advertised: October 23, 2007 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 9, 2008

PROJECT NOS. X0409 & B7-0771

Alternate B					EXCEL PAVING COMPANY Long Beach, CA 90806		IMPERIAL PAVING CO., INC. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
37	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	81,842	2.20	180,052.40	2.50	204,605.00
38	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	200	44.00	8,800.00	72.00	14,400.00
39	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	16,620	63.70	1,058,694.00	65.00	1,080,300.00
40	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	8,570	9.30	79,701.00	14.00	119,980.00
41	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	1,970	1.15	2,265.50	0.80	1,576.00
42	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) [6"]	LF	1,945	4.60	8,947.00	7.00	13,615.00
43	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	680	8.10	5,508.00	10.00	6,800.00
44	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,094	2.70	2,953.80	4.50	4,923.00
45	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	438	49.45	21,659.10	38.00	16,644.00
46	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B) [MODIFIED]	EA	9	3,520.00	31,680.00	3,000.00	27,000.00
47	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [WHITE EDGE LINE]	LF	1,860	0.44	818.40	0.55	1,023.00
48	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [DOUBLE YELLOW]	LF	10,274	0.87	8,938.38	0.75	7,705.50
49	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING REMOVAL OF 2 TREES AND TRIMMING OF ROOTS]	LS	1	9,840.00	9,840.00	500.00	500.00
50	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,980.00	5,980.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
51	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	7,340.00	7,340.00	500.00	500.00
52	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	3,260.00	3,260.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
53	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,720.00	2,720.00	800.00	800.00
54	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	22,900.00	22,900.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
55	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	23,060.00	23,060.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
56	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	30,020.00	30,020.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
57	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	8,262	1.34	11,071.08	1.50	12,393.00
58	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	480	31.45	15,096.00	28.00	13,440.00
59	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	3,915.00	3,915.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
60	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAYS]	SQFT	880	4.20	3,696.00	4.00	3,520.00
61	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	2,625.00	2,625.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE B) ITEMS 37-61				1,551,540.66		1,610,224.50

Alternate C					EXCEL PAVING COMPANY Long Beach, CA 90806		IMPERIAL PAVING CO., INC. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
62	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	83	600.00	49,800.00	410.00	34,030.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE C) ITEM 62				49,800.00		34,030.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-62				3,082,644.05		3,131,850.10
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rubidoux Area Resurfacing Projects; Pico Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project

Advertised: October 23, 2007 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 9, 2008

PROJECT NOS. X0409 & B7-0771

Base Bid					PALOMAR GRADING & PAVING, INC. Escondido, CA 92026		MATICH CORPORATION San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,850.00	1,850.00	500.00	500.00
2	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	400.00	400.00	100.00	100.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,100.00	5,100.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
5	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	1,000	4.50	4,500.00	6.75	6,750.00
6	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 CASE B)	EA	1	1,760.00	1,760.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
7	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	1,380.00	1,380.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
8	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [RECONSTRUCT]	SQFT	350	12.30	4,305.00	9.00	3,150.00
9	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	100.00	100.00	75.00	75.00
10	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
SUBTOTAL (BASE BID) ITEMS 1-10						21,395.00		19,275.00

Alternate A					PALOMAR GRADING & PAVING, INC. Escondido, CA 92026		MATICH CORPORATION San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	32,611	2.72	88,701.92	2.70	88,049.70
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	200	39.62	7,924.00	65.50	13,100.00
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	4,228	63.89	270,126.92	59.50	251,566.00
14	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	8,570	11.65	99,840.50	5.50	47,135.00
15	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	29,664	1.04	30,850.56	0.80	23,731.20
16	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) [6"]	LF	1,945	5.40	10,503.00	5.50	10,697.50
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	680	12.65	8,602.00	12.25	8,330.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,094	4.75	5,196.50	4.00	4,376.00
19	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	438	39.50	17,301.00	49.50	21,681.00
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B) [MODIFIED]	EA	9	3,500.00	31,500.00	2,600.00	23,400.00
21	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [WHITE EDGE LINE]	LF	1,860	0.59	1,097.40	0.25	465.00
22	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [DOUBLE YELLOW]	LF	10,274	0.80	8,219.20	0.55	5,650.70
23	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING REMOVAL OF 2 TREES AND TRIMMING OF ROOTS]	LS	1	7,600.00	7,600.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
24	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
25	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	13,860.00	13,860.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
26	220101	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
27	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
28	120100	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
29	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	43,261.55	43,261.55
30	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
31	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	4,815	1.75	8,426.25	1.70	8,185.50
32	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	480	36.50	17,520.00	39.50	18,960.00
33	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	1,380.00	1,380.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
34	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAYS]	SQFT	880	1.31	1,152.80	4.75	4,180.00
35	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
36	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	9,010	84.65	762,696.50	102.00	919,020.00
SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE A) ITEMS 11-36						1,497,998.55		1,573,589.15

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rubidoux Area Resurfacing Projects; Pico Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project

Advertised: October 23, 2007 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 9, 2008

PROJECT NOS. X0409 & B7-0771

Alternate B					PALOMAR GRADING & PAVING, INC. Escondido, CA 92026		MATICH CORPORATION San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
37	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	81,842	2.39	195,602.38	2.50	204,605.00
38	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	200	39.62	7,924.00	65.50	13,100.00
39	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	16,620	63.16	1,049,719.20	58.00	963,960.00
40	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	8,570	11.65	99,840.50	5.50	47,135.00
41	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	1,970	0.91	1,792.70	0.85	1,674.50
42	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) [6"]	LF	1,945	5.40	10,503.00	5.50	10,697.50
43	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	680	12.65	8,602.00	12.25	8,330.00
44	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,094	4.75	5,196.50	4.00	4,376.00
45	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	438	39.50	17,301.00	49.50	21,681.00
46	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B) [MODIFIED]	EA	9	3,500.00	31,500.00	2,600.00	23,400.00
47	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [WHITE EDGE LINE]	LF	1,860	0.59	1,097.40	0.25	465.00
48	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [DOUBLE YELLOW]	LF	10,274	0.80	8,219.20	0.55	5,650.70
49	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING REMOVAL OF 2 TREES AND TRIMMING OF ROOTS]	LS	1	7,600.00	7,600.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
50	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
51	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,820.00	15,820.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
52	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
53	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
54	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
55	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	107,261.55	107,261.55
56	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
57	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	8,262	1.33	10,988.46	1.30	10,740.60
58	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	480	36.50	17,520.00	39.50	18,960.00
59	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	1,380.00	1,380.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
60	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAYS]	SQFT	880	1.31	1,152.80	4.75	4,180.00
61	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE B) ITEMS 37-61				1,597,259.14		1,528,016.85

Alternate C					PALOMAR GRADING & PAVING, INC. Escondido, CA 92026		MATICH CORPORATION San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
62	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	83	225.00	18,675.00	425.00	35,275.00
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE C) ITEM 62				18,675.00		35,275.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-62				3,135,327.69		3,156,156.00
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rubidoux Area Resurfacing Projects; Pico Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project

Advertised: October 23, 2007 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 9, 2008

PROJECT NOS. X0409 & B7-0771

Base Bid					SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING CO. Anaheim, CA 92801			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	612.00	612.00		
2	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	648.00	648.00		
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	322.00	322.00		
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,635.00	5,635.00		
5	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	1,000	7.24	7,240.00		
6	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 CASE B)	EA	1	2,470.00	2,470.00		
7	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	2,320.00	2,320.00		
8	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [RECONSTRUCT]	SQFT	350	11.14	3,899.00		
9	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	217.00	217.00		
10	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	870.00	870.00		
		SUBTOTAL (BASE BID) ITEMS 1-10				24,233.00		

Alternate A					SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING CO. Anaheim, CA 92801			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	32,611	4.50	146,749.50		
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	200	57.77	11,554.00		
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	4,228	67.40	284,967.20		
14	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	8,570	14.50	124,265.00		
15	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	29,664	0.10	2,966.40		
16	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) [6"]	LF	1,945	1.80	3,501.00		
17	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	680	10.60	7,208.00		
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,094	4.00	4,376.00		
19	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	438	60.00	26,280.00		
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B) [MODIFIED]	EA	9	2,758.00	24,822.00		
21	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [WHITE EDGE LINE]	LF	1,860	0.40	744.00		
22	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [DOUBLE YELLOW]	LF	10,274	0.70	7,191.80		
23	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING REMOVAL OF 2 TREES AND TRIMMING OF ROOTS]	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00		
24	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,800.00	3,800.00		
25	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	9,300.00	9,300.00		
26	220101	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,220.00	8,220.00		
27	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,730.00	2,730.00		
28	120100	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	25,200.00	25,200.00		
29	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00		
30	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00		
31	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	4,815	1.75	8,426.25		
32	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	480	25.00	12,000.00		
33	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	2,050.00	2,050.00		
34	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAYS]	SQFT	880	4.00	3,520.00		
35	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
36	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	9,010	93.75	844,687.50		
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE A) ITEMS 11-36				1,612,558.65		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rubidoux Area Resurfacing Projects; Pico Avenue Sidewalk Improvement Project

Advertised: October 23, 2007 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 9, 2008

PROJECT NOS. X0409 & B7-0771

Alternate B					SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING CO. Anaheim, CA 92801			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
37	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	81,842	4.00	327,368.00		
38	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	200	57.77	11,554.00		
39	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	16,620	68.40	1,136,808.00		
40	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	8,570	14.10	120,837.00		
41	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	1,970	2.00	3,940.00		
42	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) [6"]	LF	1,945	1.80	3,501.00		
43	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	680	10.30	7,004.00		
44	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,094	4.00	4,376.00		
45	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	438	60.00	26,280.00		
46	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B) [MODIFIED]	EA	9	2,758.00	24,822.00		
47	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [WHITE EDGE LINE]	LF	1,860	0.40	744.00		
48	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE [DOUBLE YELLOW]	LF	10,274	0.70	7,191.80		
49	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING REMOVAL OF 2 TREES AND TRIMMING OF ROOTS]	LS	1	7,376.00	7,376.00		
50	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,800.00	3,800.00		
51	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	9,666.00	9,666.00		
52	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	8,222.00	8,222.00		
53	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,730.00	2,730.00		
54	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00		
55	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00		
56	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	3,800.00	3,800.00		
57	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	8,262	1.10	9,088.20		
58	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	480	27.00	12,960.00		
59	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	2,072.00	2,072.00		
60	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAYS]	SQFT	880	4.00	3,520.00		
61	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE B) ITEMS 37-61				1,790,660.00		

Alternate C					SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING CO. Anaheim, CA 92801			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
62	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	83	733.00	60,839.00		
		SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE C) ITEM 62				60,839.00		

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-62				3,488,290.65		
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	---------------------	--	--

Subcontractors listed by Calmex Engineering:

Subcontractor	Items
Chris' Tree Service	14, 23, 49
Chrisp Company	9, 18, 21, 22, 44, 47, 48
Hercon	5, 8, 14, 17, 19, 20, 32, 33
Manhole Adjustors	62
Pavement Recycling	11,15,31,37,41,57